MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
INDEX
PRODUCT SERCH
PRODUCTION GUIDE
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
CHARACTERISTICS DATA
SERIES TABLE
PRECAUTIONS AND GUIDELINES

  47
*A code in the table represents size code.
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
30
Size code
S
Terminal
THC
Series
T
Taping
E
Temp. chara.
2A
Rated voltage
104
Rated
Capacitance
Z
Rated
Capacitance
tolerance
F
Tin
plating
R = Silver
S = Solder or tin plating
1E = 25Vdc,
1H = 50Vdc,
2A = 100Vdc,
2D = 200Vdc
Rated Capacitance
0.1
4.7
10
Code
104
475
106
Z = +80 / —20%
M = P20%
(3/3)
METAL CAP TYPE MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
CAT. No. E1002E
?RATINGS
1.   -55K+125CCategory Temperature Range
2.   25,  50,  100,  200VdcRated Voltage Range
3.   0.45 to 100MFRated Capacitance Range
4.   M(P20%),  Z(P80%)Rated Capacitance Tolerance
5.
6.
  E(JIS)    Y5U(EIA)
  See No.5 on the following table
Temperature Characteristics
Rated Ripple Current
20
?SPECIFICATIONS
No abnormality. 250% of rated voltage shall be applied for 5 seconds.Withstand Voltage1
3 Rated Capacitance Within specified tolerance. Temperature    : 20P2C
Frequency        : 1P0.1kHz
Voltage             : 1P0.2Vrms
4 Dissipation Factor 5.0% maximum Temperature    : 20P2C
Frequency        : 1P0.1kHz
Voltage             : 1P0.2Vrms

CAT. No. E1002E
?DIMENSIONS
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
70
Size code
THP
Series
T
Taping
E
Temp. chara.
1E
Rated voltage
107
Rated capacitance
Z
Rated capacitance tolerance
002
Design code
Z = +80 / –20%, M = ±20%
Rated Capacitance
     2.2
47
100
Code
225
476
107
1E = 25Vdc,
1H = 50Vdc,
2A = 100Vdc,
2D = 200Vdc
(mm)
50, 60 size
L
a
W
T
70 size
L
a
W
T
50
60
70
L
4.8P0.4
6.0P0.4
7.8P0.5
W
3.5P0.3
5.0P0.4
6.6P0.5
T max.
5.5
4.5 or 5.6
6.5
a
1.3P0.3
1.3P0.3
1.5P0.3
Size Code Dimensions
?SPECIFICATIONS
No. Items Specification Test Condition
8
6
7
Temperature Cycle Appearance : No visible damage.
DC/C : P15%
D.F. : To meet the initial specification.
I.R. : To meet the initial specification.
Withstand voltage : No abnormality.

Size code 21 30 31 41 51 60 61
0.3 0.8 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 4.0Arms
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
31
Size code
THD
Series
T
Taping
E
Temp. chara.
1H
Rated voltage
106
Rated
capacitance
Z
Rated
capacitance
tolerance
710
Design code
710=Crimped lead
1E = 25Vdc,
1H = 50Vdc,
2A = 100Vdc,
2E = 250Vdc
Z = +80 / –20%, M = P20%
Rated Capacitance
0.1
4.7
10
100
Code
104
475
106
107
(2/3)
DIPPED RADIAL LEAD MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
CAT. No. E1002E
?THD SERIES STANDARD RATINGS
THD21E1E335
THD21E1E475